currency; general reporting principles and standards for the disclosure of information in financial statements;
and how to account for and report portfolio investments. Management is currently assessing the impact of
these standards on the financial statements.

Note 3   Government Reorganization
(in thousands)

The Department of Environment and Parks transferred responsibilities for Forestry to the Department as a result of
restructuring of government ministries announced on May 24, 2015.

Effective April 1, 2015, responsibility for funding the public affairs officer was transferred from the Public Affairs
Bureau to the Department where they had previously been seconded.

Effective April 1, 2015, responsibility for the Major Fairs, Edmonton Northlands and Calgary Stampede, program was
transferred to the Department of Culture and Tourism.

Comparatives for 2015 have been restated as if the Department had always been assigned with its current
responsibilities.

 As Previously
Reported

 Transfer from
Environment and

Parks

 Transfer from
Public Affairs

Bureau

 Transfer to
Culture and

Tourism  As Restated

Net Liabilities at March 31, 2014 (10,670)$ 152,738$ -$ -$ 142,068$

Annual Deficit (513,980) (282,820) (283) 19,348 (777,735)

Net Financing provided from 488,042 292,463 283 (19,348) 761,440
General Revenues

Net Liabilities at March 31, 2015 (36,608)$ 162,381$ -$ -$ 125,773$

Net Debt at March 31, 2014 (39,294)$ (5,831)$ -$ -$ (45,125)$

2 0 15 ‑1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T    |    A G R I C U L T U R E  A N D  F O R E S T R Y 85

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
R

E
S

U
L

T
S

 A
N

A
L

Y
S

IS
F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

Note 4 Accounts Receivable
(in thousands)

Accounts receivable are unsecured and non-interest bearing.

2016 2015
 Allowance for  Net  Net

 Gross  Doubtful  Realizable  Realizable
 Amount  Accounts  Value  Value

 (Restated -
Note 3)

Accounts receivable 49,036$ 264$ 48,772$ 45,837$
Refunds from suppliers 123 - 123 10,068
Loans and Advances 111 23 88 3

49,270$ 287$ 48,983$ 55,908$

Note 5   Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities
(in thousands)

2016 2015
(Restated -

Note 3)

Accounts Payable – General 2,579$ 2,033$
Manpower 40,157 12,424
Grants 334,450 73,924
Supplies and Services and Capital Purchases 29,170 37,407

406,356$ 125,788$

86 A G R I C U L T U R E  A N D  F O R E S T R Y    |    2 0 15 ‑1 6  A N N U A L  R E P O R T

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
 I

N
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N
R

E
S

U
L

T
S

 A
N

A
L

Y
S

IS
F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

Note 6   Deferred Capital Contributions
(in thousands)

2016 2015
Unspent deferred capital contributions (i) 431$ 1,176$